Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Governance, Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee (GNRC) of the Bank, at its meeting held today i.e. February 03, 2026, has granted: 

(1) 12,23,724 equity stock options of the face value of Re. 1/- (“options”) each at the grant price of 
Rs. 928.10 (Rupees Nine hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Ten only) convertible into one equity 
share each of the Bank upon vesting and exercise in terms of the under Employees’ Stock Option 
Scheme ESOS – Plan H-2024 (ESOS 062). 

Vesting of the options shall happen in 4 stages as under: 

 25% rounded off to the nearest 100 on completion of twelve months from the grant date